BURN-IN777 SERIES CSP/FBGA SOCKET
MATERIALS & SPECIFICATIONS
>  Open Top Chip Scale Package and Fine Pitch BGA's
>  Accommodates pitch sizes of 0.65mm, 0.75mm and 0.80mm
>  Compact size and low actuation force
>  4-Point pinch contact design for enhanced electrical contact
>  Unique mechanism to eliminate solder ball sticking
>  Field replaceable package location plate, available in most outlines

>  Temperature Rating: 150°C
>  Durability: 10,000 cycles min.
DESCRIPTION & ORDERING INFORMATION
052206
* with Interposer
PART NO.
777  X  X  XXX - XXX
Series
Socket Outline:
A = 21.0 x 18.5
B = 26.0 x 26.0
C = 26.0 x 20.0
D = 22.0 x 16.8
E = 26.0 x 19.5
F = 26.0 x 22.0
Pitch:
1 = 0.80mm
2 = 0.75mm
3 = 0.65mm
Pin Count Product Number
- = Eutectic Only
H = Lead Free Only
User
新建印章
BURN-IN777 SERIES CSP/FBGA SOCKET
060707
0.65mm and 0.75mm Pitch
Pitch Ball Package Contact Contact Socket
e (mm) Count Size Matrix. Ball Dia. (mm) Ball Height (mm) Plating Part Number Outline(mm)
0.65 128 12X12 18X18 0.45 0.37 Au 777B3128-201 26X26
160 15X15 22x22 0.50 0.44 Au 777B3160-201 26X26
0.75 28 6X8 6X8 0.37 0.23 Au 777D2028-201 16.8X22
29 6X8 6X9 0.37 0.23 Au 777D2029-201 16.8X22
36 7.01X8.54 6X8 0.476 0.42 Au 777D2036-202 16.8X22
44 7X7 7X7 0.33 0.20min. Au 777D2044-201 16.8X22